

E X T R A O R D I N A R Y PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: HOME DEPARTMENT

<u>ORDERS</u> Imphal, the 12th August, 2013

No. 3/3/2007-H: In exercise of the powers conferred under Sub-Section (1) of Section 20 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (No. 2 of 1974), the Governor of Manipur is pleased to appoint Ms. Khumukcham Renuka, SDC attached to the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Imphal West District, Manipur as Executive Magistrate having jurisdiction over the whole of Imphal West District, Manipur with immediate effect and until relinquishment of the charge of her attachment to the Office of Deputy Commissioner, Imphal West District, Manipur Commissioner, Imphal West District, Manipur with immediate effect and until relinquishment of the charge of her attachment to the Office of Deputy Commissioner, Imphal West District, Manipur.

By orders & in the name of the Governor,

DR. RASHINI YENGKHOM, Under Secretary (Home), Government of Manipur.